Press Release No.

PRESS RELEASE

Tamil Nadu Working Women's Hostels Corporation Limited

Recruitment of Chief Executive Officer for Tamil Nadu Working Women's Hostels Corporation Ltd.

The Government has established a Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV), under the Department of Social Welfare, exclusively for developing affordable Hostels/ accommodation for working women, senior citizens, etc, incorporated as **Tamil Nadu Working Women Hostels Corporation Limited (TNWWHCL)** under the Companies Act of 2013.

Currently there is an immediate need to fill up the vacancy for the following post at TNWWHCL in Chennai.

ſ	S. No	Designation	No. of Vacancies
	1.	Chief Executive Officer	1

The application form, educational qualification, age and other details are available in <u>www.tn.gov.in</u> (Social Welfare & Women Empowerment Department) and www.tnwwhcl.in

Eligible candidates can apply for the above said post in the prescribed application form along with a pass-port size photograph on or before 17.08.2023 by 5.30 p.m, to the following address.

The Chairman, Tamilnadu Working Women's Hostels Corporation Ltd., No.19, TP Scheme Road, RA Puram, Chennai-28.

The application should reach this office within the stipulated date. Incomplete applications and applications which are received after the due date will not be entertained. The appointment will be purely on merit and experience basis. The discretion of the selection Committee will be final in this regard.

Chairman, TNWWHCL